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Arizona Division of Forestry and 
Fire Management 

Chuck Turner 
Aviation Manager 

Arizona Division of Forestry and Fire Management 
1110 West Washington, Suite 100, Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Work: 623‐208‐9843 
Pers.: 480‐329‐3693  

cturner@dffm.az.gov 
 

 
Bureau of Indian Affairs  David Underwood 

Acting Inter‐regional Aviation Manager 
1001 Indian School Rd. NW, BIA 1 
Albuquerque, NM 87104 

Desk: 505‐563‐3376 
Cell: 505‐362‐7029 

ewing.underwood@bia.gov 
 

 
Bureau of Land Management 
Chair, 2019‐2021 

Darren Mathis 
State Aviation Manager, Arizona and New 
Mexico 

BLM State Office, Arizona 
1 North Central Ave. Ste 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004‐2203 

Desk: 602‐417‐9308 
Cell: 435‐680‐0816 
Fax: 602‐417‐9554 

dmathis@blm.gov 
cjohnson@blm.gov 
 

 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Vice Chair, 2019‐2021 

Vacant  USFWS Southwest Regional Office 
P.O. Box 1306, 500 Gold Avenue SW 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 

Desk:  
Cell:  

@fws.gov 
 

 
U.S. Forest Service  Jami Anzalone 

Asst. Director, Regional Aviation Officer 
Southwest Region, Fire and Aviation Management 
333 Broadway SE, Albuquerque, NM 87102 

Desk: 505‐842‐3351 
Cell: 505‐362‐7024 
Fax:505‐842‐3806 

j.anzalone@usda.gov 
 

 
National Park Service  Justin Jager 

Regional Aviation Manager, Intermountain 
Region 

 
Flagstaff, AZ 

Desk: 928‐266‐5672 
Cell: 928‐638‐7413 

Justine_jager@nps.gov 
 

 
New Mexico State Forestry Division  Robert Brown 

Bernalillo District FMO 
EMNRD Forestry Division 
5105 Santa Fe Hills Blvd., NE., Rio Rancho, NM 87144 

Desk: 505‐867‐2334 
Cell: 505‐350‐3456 

robert.brown@state.nm.us 

 
Texas Forest Service  Cynthia Foster 

Aviation Manager 
Forest Resource Protection 
301 Tarrow, College Station, TX 77840 

Desk: 979‐458‐7345 
Cell: 979‐218‐2313 

cfoster@tfs.tamu.edu 

 
SWCG Liaison  John Cervantes 

BIA SWR 
Southwest Region Office 
Branch of Wildland Fire Management 
1001 Indian School Road, NW. Albuquerque, NM 87104 

Desk: 505‐563‐3370 
Cell: 505‐238‐4074 
Fax: 505‐563‐3052 

john.cervantes@bia.gov 
 

 
SWCC Liaison  Oscar Sedillo 

Aircraft Dispatcher 
Southwest Coordination Center 
333 Broadway SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 

Desk: 505‐842‐3473 
Cell: 505‐350‐2207 
Fax: 505‐642‐3801 

oscar.sedillo@state.nm.us 

 
Technical Expert  Jeff Quick 

Helicopter Coordinator 
Arizona Department of Forestry and Fire Management 
2901 W. Pinnacle Peak Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85027‐1002 

Desk: 928‐853‐3027 
Cell:  
Fax:  

jquick@dffm.az.gov 

 
Technical Expert  Dan Begay 

Helitack Crew Supervisor, 
Regional Aviation Manager 

Navajo Region 
P.O. Box 1060 
Gallup, NM 87103 

Desk: 928‐729‐7380 
Cell: 928‐205‐7964 
Fax: 928‐729‐5029 

dannel.begay@bia.gov 

 
Technical Expert  Cory Johnson 

Acting AZ BLM SAM 
BLM State Office, Arizona 
1 North Central Ave. Ste 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004‐2203 

Desk: 602‐417‐9308 
Cell:  
Fax:  

cjohnson@blm.gov 

 
      Desk: 

Cell:  
Fax:  

@.gov 

 

 


